;,
G
om
pa
ct
 F
lu
or

15
Product Range and ILCOS Codes
The following table lists the Lynx range of CFL’s:
Description ILCOS Code
** = for colour temperature insert
digits :27/30/35/40/60 as follows:
827 = CCT of 2700K
830 = CCT of 3000K
835 = CCT of 4000K
840 = CCT of 4000K
860 = CCT of 6000K
LYNX-S
CF-S 5W/8** FSD-5/**/1B-I-G23-30/15/105
CF-S 7W/8** FSD-7/**/1B-I-G23-30/15/135
CF-S 9W/8** FSD-9/**/1B-I-G23-30/15/165
CF-S 11W/8** FSD-11/**/1B-I-G23-30/15/235
LYNX-SE
CF-SE 5W/8** FSD-5/**/1B-E-2G7-30/15/85
CF-SE 7W/8** FSD-7/**/1B-E-2G7-30/15/120
CF-SE 9W/8** FSD-9/**/1B-E-2G7-30/15/155
CF-SE 11W/8** FSD-11/**/1B-E-2G7-30/15/220
LYNX-D
CF-D 10W/8** FSQ-10/**/1B-I-G24=D1-30/110
CF-D 13W/8** FSQ-13/**/1B-I-G24=D1-30/140
CF-D 18W/8** FSQ-18/**/1B-I-G24=D2-30/155
CF-D 26W/8** FSQ-26/**/1B-I-G24=D3-30/170
LYNX-DE
CF-DE 10W/8** FSQ-10/**/1B-E-G24=Q1-30/105
CF-DE 13W/8** FSQ-13/**/1B-E-G24=Q1-30/135
CF-DE 18W/8** FSQ-18/**/1B-E-G24=Q2-30/145
CF-DE 26W/8** FSQ-26/**/1B-E-G24=Q3-30/165
TECHNICAL MANUAL
COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMPS JANUARY 1998
16
Description ILCOS Code
LYNX-L
CF-L 18W/8** FSD-18/**/1B-E-2G11
CF-L 24W/8** FSD-24/**/1B-E-2G11
CF-L 36W/8** FSD-36/**/1B-E-2G11
LYNX-LE
CF-LE 40W/8** FSDH-40/**/1B-E-2G11
CF-LE 55W/8** FSDH-55/**/1B-E-2G11
LYNX-T
CF-T 18W/8** FSM-18/**/1B-I-GX24=D2-50/125
CF-T 26W/8** FSM-26/**/1B-I-GX24=D3-50/140
LYNX-TE
CF-TE 18W/8** FSM-18/**/1B-E-GX24=Q2-50/115
CF-TE 26W/8** FSM-26/**/1B-E-GX24=Q3-50/135
CF-TE 32W/8** FSM-32/**/1B-E-GX24=Q2-50/155
LYNX-F
CF-F 18W/8** FSM-18/**/1B-E-2G10-79/125
CF-F 26W/8** FSM-24/**/1B-E-2G10-79/165
CF-F 36W/8** FSM-36/**/1B-E-2G10-79/220
MINI-LYNX
PROFESSIONAL
MLX 7W/8**/E27 FBT-7/**/1B-E27-45/45/140
MLX 11W/8**/E27 FBT-11/**/1B-E27-45/45/140
MLX 15W/8**/E27 Triple FBT-15/**/1B-E27-45/45/155
MLX 15W/8**/E27 FBT-15/**/1B-E27-45/45/165
MLX 20W/8**/E27 Triple FBT-20/**/1B-E27-45/45/155
MLX 20W/8**/E27 FBT-20/**/1B-E27-45/45/175
MLX 23W/8**/E27 Triple FBT-23/**/1B-E27-45/45/165
MLX 7W/8**/B22 FBT-7/**/1B-B22-45/45/140
COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMPS
TECHNICAL MANUAL
JANUARY 1998

MLX 20W/827/E27 instant FBT-20/**/1B-E27-I-45/45/175
MLX 7W/827/B22 instant FBT-7/**/1B-I-B22-45/45/140
MLX 11W/827/B22 instant FBT-11/**/1B-I-B22-45/45/140
MLX 15W/827/B22 instant FBT-15/**/1B-I-B22-45/45/165
MLX 20W/827/B22 instant FBT-20/**/1B-B22-I-45/45/175
PASTEL
MLX 11W/ROSE/E27 FBT-11/ROSE/1B-E27-45/45/140
MLX 15W/ROSE/E27 FBT-15/ROSE/1B-E27-45/45/165
MLX 11W/ROSE/B22 FBT-11/ROSE/1B-B22-45/45/140
MLX 15W/ROSE/B22 FBT-15/ROSE/1B-B22-45/45/165
MLX 11W/APRICOT/E27 FBT-11/APRICOT/1B-E27-45/45/140
MLX 15W/APRICOT/E27 FBT-15/APRICOT/1B-E27-45/45/165
MLX 11W/APRICOT/B22 FBT-11/APRICOT/1B-B22-45/45/140
MLX 15W/APRICOT/B22 FBT-15/APRICOT/1B-B22-45/45/165
LYNX ENERGY SAVER
ES 14W/8**/E27 FSD-14/**/1B-E27-230-E27
ES 18W/8**/E27 FSD-18/**/1B-E27-230-E27
ES 23W/8**/E27 FSD-23/**/1B-E27-230-E27
TECHNICAL MANUAL
COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMPS JANUARY 1998
18
Compliance with Standards: EN’s and IEC’s